FORM 10 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF SUBCONTRACT UNDER SUBSECTION 33(1) OF THE ACT Construction Act

| inis is to certify the completion of a subcontract for the | e supply of services or materials between |
|---|---|
| Anvil Crawler Development Corp | and Demand Power Group Inc. |
| (name of subcontractor) | |
| dated the 3th day of December , 2 | 20 <u>21</u> . |
| The subcontract provided for the supply of the following services or materials: Installation of battery energy storage and UPS infrastructure in accordance with CCDC2 executed May 18, 2020 | |
| to the following improvement: | |
| (short descr | cription of the improvement) |
| | |
| of premises at AGNORA GLASS, 200 MOUNTA | AIN RD, COLLINGWOOD, ON s, or if there is none, the location of the premises) |
| (Sileet address, | |
| Date of certification Dec. 3/21 | Darcy Boudragu - General Manager |
| | |
| (payment certifier where there is one) | (owner and contractor) |
| | (owner and contractor) |
| Name of owner: Demand Power Group Inc | |
| Address for service: 2 PARDEE AVE., SUITE 302, TO | FORONTO, ON, M6K 3H5 |
| Name of contractor: Anvil Crawler Development Co | Dorp |
| Address for service: PO Box 3081 Elora, ON N0B 1S0 | 30 |
| Name of payment certifier (where applicable): | eenhof Building Services Group |
| 40 Peter Street S., Orillia, ON, L3V | V 5A9 |
| *************************************** | |
| (Use A or B, whichever is appropriate) | |
| X A. Identification of premises for preservation of | |
| NOTTAWASAGA CON 10 W PT LOT 4 | 44 RP 51R15527 PT PART 3 RP 51R34809 PART 3 PT PART 2 |
| | the premises, a legal description of the premises, identifier numbers and addresses for the premises) |
| B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to | to preserve lien: |
| (if the lien does not attach to the premises the na | name and address of the person or hody to whom the claim for lien must be given) |